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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Relocation Mar-Phillipo house

From: lisa cole  
Sent: Monday, October 11, 2021 7:22 PM 
To: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <John‐Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; 
VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; 
Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam 
<Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: clerk@cityofhamilton.ca 
Subject: Relocation Mar‐Phillipo house 

This letter is to register my objection to the proposed relocation of the rare and valued historical building, Mar‐Phillipo 
house on Wilson street, Ancaster.  
The continued destruction of our city’s heritage and culture is disturbing. Council and city staff do not seem to have the 
same values as citizens. Please do the right thing. 

Lisa Cole 

“Be the change you wish to see in the world”. Ghandi  
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